OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: RUPNAGAR

ORDER

DATED 26/04/2024

Since, Ms. Vishavjyoti, Civil Judge (Junior Division) Sri Anandpur Sahib has formerly joined this Sessions Division on 26.04.2024 (forenoon) and the officer concerned is on leave with effect from 03.04.2024 to 14.05.2024, as such, in the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that the Civil work pertaining to the Court concerned, during the aforesaid period will be looked after by the Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Sri Anandpur Sahib, whereas the criminal work will be looked after by the concerned Duty Magistrate at Sri Anandpur Sahib.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.

Endst. No. 5436

____Dated, Rupnagar, the _____

26 April, 2024.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Sh. Ashish Thathai, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rupnagar.
- 2. All the judicial officers posted at Sri Anandpur Sahib.

3. District Attorney Rupnagar.

4. President Bar Associations, Rupnagar, Sri Anandpur Sahib and Nangal. For information and compliance.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.